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as of Mar 15, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 17-14 11-4 5-7 1-3
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 17-14 11-4 5-7 1-3

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 433 574 0 2283
Opponents 546 692 0 2253

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
4 BROWN, Elijah 31-28 1000:00 32.3 166-438 .379 68-206 .330 182-220 .827 13 148 161 5.2 63 0 95 94 4 41 582 18.8

32 WILLIAMS, Tim 22-22 736:00 33.5 149-265 .562 1-5 .200 83-120 .692 42 110 152 6.9 45 0 33 39 14 12 382 17.4
20 LOGWOOD, Sam 30-18 672:00 22.4 80-178 .449 10-25 .400 49-73 .671 20 84 104 3.5 50 1 33 41 4 22 219 7.3
14 KUIPER, Dane 26-14 560:00 21.5 57-131 .435 23-61 .377 18-23 .783 15 55 70 2.7 69 4 35 22 7 20 155 6.0
11 AGET, Obij 31-29 604:00 19.5 78-128 .609 0-0 .000 28-40 .700 46 81 127 4.1 64 3 12 19 44 14 184 5.9
3 HUNTER, Jordan 29-13 575:00 19.8 49-109 .450 20-46 .435 45-53 .849 8 50 58 2.0 55 1 75 40 1 15 163 5.6

24 JEFFERSON, Damien 29-6 437:00 15.1 60-137 .438 9-42 .214 24-49 .490 12 56 68 2.3 45 0 29 33 4 11 153 5.3
5 HARRIS, Jalen 31-18 639:00 20.6 47-107 .439 7-27 .259 38-51 .745 2 54 56 1.8 64 0 72 40 3 25 139 4.5

55 MACDOUGALL, Connor 27-0 269:00 10.0 32-68 .471 0-0 .000 44-54 .815 26 26 52 1.9 59 3 2 20 6 1 108 4.0
21 ADAMS, Xavier 15-0 186:00 12.4 15-34 .441 0-5 .000 29-36 .806 10 24 34 2.3 22 1 3 11 1 12 59 3.9
23 FURSTINGER, Joe 26-5 341:00 13.1 28-53 .528 0-0 .000 31-43 .721 32 44 76 2.9 59 1 15 19 20 9 87 3.3
31 MATHIS, Anthony 10-0 64:00 6.4 10-25 .400 6-19 .316 3-3 1.000 1 9 10 1.0 4 0 8 2 0 2 29 2.9
1 UGUAK, Aher 19-2 140:00 7.4 7-20 .350 1-8 .125 8-15 .533 9 5 14 0.7 14 0 7 13 1 5 23 1.2

30 CUMBER, Adam 1-0 02:00 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 38 51 89 10
Total 31 6225 778-1693 .460 145-444 .327 582-780 .746 274 797 1071 34.5 615 14 419 403 109 189 2283 73.6
Opponents 31 6225 766-1771 .433 261-708 .369 460-667 .690 307 742 1049 33.8 650 20 436 416 102 233 2253 72.7

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 2283 2253
Points per game 73.6 72.7
Scoring margin +1.0 -

Field goals-att 778-1693 766-1771
Field goal pct .460 .433

3 point fg-att 145-444 261-708
3-point FG pct .327 .369
3-pt FG made per game 4.7 8.4

Free throws-att 582-780 460-667
Free throw pct .746 .690
F-Throws made per game 18.8 14.8

Rebounds 1071 1049
Rebounds per game 34.5 33.8
Rebounding margin +0.7 -

Assists 419 436
Assists per game 13.5 14.1

Turnovers 403 416
Turnovers per game 13.0 13.4
Turnover margin +0.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 1.0

Steals 189 233
Steals per game 6.1 7.5

Blocks 109 102
Blocks per game 3.5 3.3

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 1 -

Attendance 176532 88857
Home games-Avg/Game 15-11769 12-7405
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-4767

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/11/2016 Idaho St. W 81-70 11293
11/14/2016 Houston Baptist W 95-79 10456
11/18/2016 New Mexico St. W 72-59 13892
11/24/2016 vs Virginia Tech L 72-92 3816
11/25/2016 vs CSUN W 105-89 5163
11/27/2016 vs Dayton L 57-64 4221
11/30/2016 Abilene Christian W 64-55 11154
12/03/2016 at Illinois St. L 74-79 6056
12/07/2016 UTEP W 78-77 11838
12/10/2016 at New Mexico St. L 71-84 6298
12/17/2016 Ark.-Pine Bluff W 83-43 10404
12/20/2016 at Arizona L 46-77 14008
12/28/2016 Fresno St. W 78-73 11844
01/01/2017 at San Diego St. W 68-62 12414
01/04/2017 at Utah St. L 75-79 3897
01/07/2017 Nevada Lot 104-105 11235
01/10/2017 UNLV L 66-71 11379
01/14/2017 at Colorado St. W 84-71 3418
01/17/2017 at Boise St. W 81-70 3752
01/21/2017 Wyoming W 78-71 12501
01/24/2017 Utah St. W 74-61 10698
01/28/2017 at Nevada L 65-82 10727
02/01/2017 at UNLV W 80-77 12001
02/04/2017 San Jose St. L 68-78 12731
02/08/2017 at Air Force W 74-67 2125
02/14/2017 Boise St. W 78-73 11071
02/18/2017 at Fresno St. L 61-71 8807
02/21/2017 Colorado St. L 56-68 12078
02/25/2017 at Wyoming L 71-82 5354
03/04/2017 San Diego St. W 64-59 13958
03/09/2017 vs Fresno St. L 60-65 5866
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as of Mar 15, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 10-8 5-4 5-4 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 10-8 5-4 5-4 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 234 353 0 1325
Opponents 301 392 0 1320

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
4 BROWN, Elijah 18-17 617:00 34.3 102-268 .381 44-119 .370 125-143 .874 9 95 104 5.8 41 0 58 57 4 23 373 20.7

32 WILLIAMS, Tim 11-11 391:00 35.5 77-143 .538 1-4 .250 31-51 .608 18 60 78 7.1 24 0 22 19 8 7 186 16.9
20 LOGWOOD, Sam 18-9 410:00 22.8 50-119 .420 6-16 .375 26-41 .634 12 59 71 3.9 37 1 8 24 3 12 132 7.3
14 KUIPER, Dane 16-10 407:00 25.4 36-86 .419 14-39 .359 12-16 .750 6 39 45 2.8 50 4 23 12 5 13 98 6.1
11 AGET, Obij 18-18 364:00 20.2 49-77 .636 0-0 .000 12-17 .706 31 51 82 4.6 44 2 7 17 31 9 110 6.1

3 HUNTER, Jordan 16-2 282:00 17.6 27-54 .500 10-23 .435 28-33 .848 3 23 26 1.6 27 0 34 19 1 6 92 5.8
24 JEFFERSON, Damien 17-6 288:00 16.9 38-85 .447 8-29 .276 12-27 .444 9 35 44 2.6 27 0 18 17 3 6 96 5.6

5 HARRIS, Jalen 18-16 414:00 23.0 32-75 .427 5-20 .250 26-33 .788 2 42 44 2.4 42 0 45 26 3 14 95 5.3
31 MATHIS, Anthony 5-0 48:00 9.6 9-20 .450 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 1 6 7 1.4 3 0 8 0 0 2 23 4.6
55 MACDOUGALL, Connor 14-0 108:00 7.7 15-30 .500 0-0 .000 23-27 .852 11 13 24 1.7 25 1 1 6 3 1 53 3.8
21 ADAMS, Xavier 3-0 44:00 14.7 3-4 .750 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 4 3 7 2.3 2 0 2 4 0 4 10 3.3
23 FURSTINGER, Joe 16-1 195:00 12.2 15-31 .484 0-0 .000 18-25 .720 19 21 40 2.5 34 0 9 11 9 5 48 3.0

1 UGUAK, Aher 10-0 57:00 5.7 4-8 .500 0-3 .000 1-5 .200 5 2 7 0.7 10 0 3 7 1 0 9 0.9
Team 15 35 50 7
Total 18 3625 457-1000 .457 93-268 .347 318-422 .754 145 484 629 34.9 367 8 238 226 71 102 1325 73.6
Opponents 18 3625 451-1044 .432 140-398 .352 278-414 .671 182 448 630 35.0 352 7 248 220 66 136 1320 73.3

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 1325 1320
Points per game 73.6 73.3
Scoring margin +0.3 -

Field goals-att 457-1000 451-1044
Field goal pct .457 .432

3 point fg-att 93-268 140-398
3-point FG pct .347 .352
3-pt FG made per game 5.2 7.8

Free throws-att 318-422 278-414
Free throw pct .754 .671
F-Throws made per game 17.7 15.4

Rebounds 629 630
Rebounds per game 34.9 35.0
Rebounding margin -0.1 -

Assists 238 248
Assists per game 13.2 13.8

Turnovers 226 220
Turnovers per game 12.6 12.2
Turnover margin -0.3 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 1.1

Steals 102 136
Steals per game 5.7 7.6

Blocks 71 66
Blocks per game 3.9 3.7

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 1 -

Attendance 107495 62495
Home games-Avg/Game 9-11944 9-6944
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/28/2016 Fresno St. W 78-73 11844
01/01/2017 at San Diego St. W 68-62 12414
01/04/2017 at Utah St. L 75-79 3897
01/07/2017 Nevada Lot 104-105 11235
01/10/2017 UNLV L 66-71 11379
01/14/2017 at Colorado St. W 84-71 3418
01/17/2017 at Boise St. W 81-70 3752
01/21/2017 Wyoming W 78-71 12501
01/24/2017 Utah St. W 74-61 10698
01/28/2017 at Nevada L 65-82 10727
02/01/2017 at UNLV W 80-77 12001
02/04/2017 San Jose St. L 68-78 12731
02/08/2017 at Air Force W 74-67 2125
02/14/2017 Boise St. W 78-73 11071
02/18/2017 at Fresno St. L 61-71 8807
02/21/2017 Colorado St. L 56-68 12078
02/25/2017 at Wyoming L 71-82 5354
03/04/2017 San Diego St. W 64-59 13958
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2016-17 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 15, 2022

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Idaho St. 11/11/2016 81-70 W 28-59 .475 3-16 .188 22-33 .667 18 21 39 39.0 20 19 18 4 6 81 81.0
Houston Baptist 11/14/2016 95-79 W 28-45 .622 4-12 .333 35-42 .833 4 29 33 36.0 16 19 13 1 8 95 88.0
New Mexico St. 11/18/2016 72-59 W 24-54 .444 1-10 .100 23-37 .622 15 25 40 37.3 23 10 12 3 9 72 82.7
vs Virginia Tech 11/24/2016 72-92 L 26-58 .448 4-14 .286 16-21 .762 11 20 31 35.8 22 11 11 4 2 72 80.0
vs CSUN 11/25/2016 105-89 W 37-57 .649 4-7 .571 27-33 .818 6 17 23 33.2 22 18 11 3 9 105 85.0
vs Dayton 11/27/2016 57-64 L 20-49 .408 7-14 .500 10-13 .769 5 28 33 33.2 20 11 16 2 3 57 80.3
Abilene Christian 11/30/2016 64-55 W 22-48 .458 2-11 .182 18-25 .720 9 24 33 33.1 9 16 8 1 4 64 78.0
at Illinois St. 12/03/2016 74-79 L 26-57 .456 4-17 .235 18-21 .857 10 29 39 33.9 17 13 14 2 8 74 77.5
UTEP 12/07/2016 78-77 W 25-44 .568 7-14 .500 21-32 .656 5 26 31 33.6 14 13 15 3 6 78 77.6
at New Mexico St. 12/10/2016 71-84 L 26-58 .448 4-17 .235 15-23 .652 10 19 29 33.1 27 8 14 2 6 71 76.9
Ark.-Pine Bluff 12/17/2016 83-43 W 20-45 .444 6-17 .353 37-40 .925 12 32 44 34.1 13 18 22 8 16 83 77.5
at Arizona 12/20/2016 46-77 L 17-65 .262 2-14 .143 10-16 .625 14 16 30 33.8 26 11 12 2 5 46 74.8
Fresno St. 12/28/2016 78-73 W 23-51 .451 3-10 .300 29-34 .853 7 25 32 33.6 17 13 12 2 10 78 75.1
at San Diego St. 01/01/2017 68-62 W 21-51 .412 6-12 .500 20-26 .769 11 27 38 33.9 17 13 16 4 6 68 74.6
at Utah St. 01/04/2017 75-79 L 28-53 .528 4-12 .333 15-20 .750 9 20 29 33.6 20 16 15 1 6 75 74.6
Nevada 01/07/2017 104-105 Lot 36-73 .493 6-17 .353 26-40 .650 6 33 39 33.9 23 16 5 8 7 104 76.4
UNLV 01/10/2017 66-71 L 24-50 .480 4-15 .267 14-17 .824 4 28 32 33.8 21 14 13 8 5 66 75.8
at Colorado St. 01/14/2017 84-71 W 30-54 .556 6-9 .667 18-27 .667 9 30 39 34.1 30 17 17 6 2 84 76.3
at Boise St. 01/17/2017 81-70 W 27-54 .500 6-12 .500 21-22 .955 6 22 28 33.8 20 10 12 0 9 81 76.5
Wyoming 01/21/2017 78-71 W 30-67 .448 6-17 .353 12-20 .600 8 30 38 34.0 14 15 7 4 7 78 76.6
Utah St. 01/24/2017 74-61 W 27-54 .500 3-12 .250 17-17 1.000 7 26 33 34.0 19 17 10 5 4 74 76.5
at Nevada 01/28/2017 65-82 L 22-55 .400 5-23 .217 16-21 .762 11 21 32 33.9 19 17 17 0 6 65 76.0
at UNLV 02/01/2017 80-77 W 29-60 .483 7-15 .467 15-20 .750 15 27 42 34.2 24 11 16 3 4 80 76.1
San Jose St. 02/04/2017 68-78 L 24-57 .421 7-16 .438 13-18 .722 7 25 32 34.1 22 14 14 1 4 68 75.8
at Air Force 02/08/2017 74-67 W 23-55 .418 8-22 .364 20-28 .714 11 24 35 34.2 17 9 5 5 6 74 75.7
Boise St. 02/14/2017 78-73 W 26-51 .510 4-11 .364 22-26 .846 5 31 36 34.2 17 13 16 9 5 78 75.8
at Fresno St. 02/18/2017 61-71 L 22-49 .449 5-16 .313 12-17 .706 6 26 32 34.1 25 13 19 6 7 61 75.3
Colorado St. 02/21/2017 56-68 L 21-50 .420 7-17 .412 7-12 .583 4 29 33 34.1 19 10 11 1 3 56 74.6
at Wyoming 02/25/2017 71-82 L 25-63 .397 3-20 .150 18-23 .783 9 28 37 34.2 15 9 9 4 4 71 74.4
San Diego St. 03/04/2017 64-59 W 19-53 .358 3-12 .250 23-34 .676 10 32 42 34.5 28 11 12 4 7 64 74.1
vs Fresno St. 03/09/2017 60-65 L 22-54 .407 4-13 .308 12-22 .545 10 27 37 34.5 19 14 11 3 5 60 73.6
Total 2283 778-1693 .460 145-444 .327 582-780 .746 274 797 1071 34.5 615 419 403 109 189 2283 73.6
Opponents 2253 766-1771 .433 261-708 .369 460-667 .690 307 742 1049 33.8 650 436 416 102 233 2253 72.7

New Mexico Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

31 73.6 46.0 32.7 74.6 34.5 13.5 13.0 1.0 6.1 3.5



2016-17 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 15, 2022

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Idaho St. 11/11/2016 81-70 W 27-57 .474 9-22 .409 7-11 .636 10 19 29 29.0 29 17 20 0 10 70 70.0
Houston Baptist 11/14/2016 95-79 W 27-63 .429 13-30 .433 12-19 .632 10 15 25 27.0 31 15 12 0 7 79 74.5
New Mexico St. 11/18/2016 72-59 W 19-53 .358 7-24 .292 14-21 .667 13 22 35 29.7 29 10 20 4 7 59 69.3
vs Virginia Tech 11/24/2016 72-92 L 31-62 .500 11-24 .458 19-20 .950 10 25 35 31.0 21 20 8 3 6 92 75.0
vs CSUN 11/25/2016 105-89 W 29-56 .518 7-17 .412 24-29 .828 13 18 31 31.0 26 15 21 1 5 89 77.8
vs Dayton 11/27/2016 57-64 L 22-54 .407 6-22 .273 14-21 .667 9 26 35 31.7 16 14 9 3 7 64 75.5
Abilene Christian 11/30/2016 64-55 W 20-48 .417 8-24 .333 7-10 .700 6 22 28 31.1 20 13 14 2 3 55 72.6
at Illinois St. 12/03/2016 74-79 L 26-61 .426 14-35 .400 13-20 .650 9 23 32 31.3 18 17 12 2 8 79 73.4
UTEP 12/07/2016 78-77 W 27-58 .466 15-29 .517 8-14 .571 8 18 26 30.7 24 22 13 6 9 77 73.8
at New Mexico St. 12/10/2016 71-84 L 26-51 .510 11-22 .500 21-31 .677 11 28 39 31.5 23 13 18 4 7 84 74.8
Ark.-Pine Bluff 12/17/2016 83-43 W 15-57 .263 6-21 .286 7-10 .700 8 13 21 30.5 26 8 22 4 17 43 71.9
at Arizona 12/20/2016 46-77 L 25-50 .500 6-16 .375 21-29 .724 12 37 49 32.1 11 14 16 4 6 77 72.3
Fresno St. 12/28/2016 78-73 W 30-62 .484 6-16 .375 7-12 .583 8 25 33 32.2 22 12 14 3 7 73 72.4
at San Diego St. 01/01/2017 68-62 W 22-53 .415 5-23 .217 13-18 .722 8 19 27 31.8 18 12 16 4 13 62 71.6
at Utah St. 01/04/2017 75-79 L 25-53 .472 10-22 .455 19-28 .679 12 19 31 31.7 20 19 13 1 9 79 72.1
Nevada 01/07/2017 104-105 Lot 36-75 .480 15-32 .469 18-27 .667 11 36 47 32.7 30 25 12 9 2 105 74.2
UNLV 01/10/2017 66-71 L 23-60 .383 9-21 .429 16-22 .727 12 23 35 32.8 14 15 11 3 10 71 74.0
at Colorado St. 01/14/2017 84-71 W 19-53 .358 7-22 .318 26-39 .667 11 18 29 32.6 22 12 12 4 10 71 73.8
at Boise St. 01/17/2017 81-70 W 22-58 .379 5-23 .217 21-26 .808 14 20 34 32.7 21 10 12 4 6 70 73.6
Wyoming 01/21/2017 78-71 W 26-61 .426 11-29 .379 8-13 .615 7 32 39 33.0 19 17 13 6 2 71 73.5
Utah St. 01/24/2017 74-61 W 23-51 .451 6-17 .353 9-17 .529 8 20 28 32.8 19 9 12 4 4 61 72.9
at Nevada 01/28/2017 65-82 L 26-50 .520 11-23 .478 19-27 .704 7 25 32 32.7 13 18 15 0 12 82 73.3
at UNLV 02/01/2017 80-77 W 27-69 .391 6-22 .273 17-21 .810 18 19 37 32.9 19 14 9 5 10 77 73.5
San Jose St. 02/04/2017 68-78 L 27-50 .540 7-16 .438 17-27 .630 4 27 31 32.8 18 15 11 6 5 78 73.7
at Air Force 02/08/2017 74-67 W 24-56 .429 6-23 .261 13-20 .650 12 27 39 33.1 25 15 13 2 4 67 73.4
Boise St. 02/14/2017 78-73 W 27-68 .397 6-24 .250 13-17 .765 13 21 34 33.1 23 12 13 0 7 73 73.4
at Fresno St. 02/18/2017 61-71 L 22-52 .423 6-13 .462 21-33 .636 11 26 37 33.3 18 10 15 2 12 71 73.3
Colorado St. 02/21/2017 56-68 L 25-58 .431 6-22 .273 12-17 .706 7 28 35 33.3 11 8 5 3 9 68 73.1
at Wyoming 02/25/2017 71-82 L 30-61 .492 14-29 .483 8-13 .615 6 32 38 33.5 16 16 11 4 6 82 73.4
San Diego St. 03/04/2017 64-59 W 17-54 .315 4-21 .190 21-37 .568 13 31 44 33.8 24 9 13 6 8 59 72.9
vs Fresno St. 03/09/2017 60-65 L 21-57 .368 8-24 .333 15-18 .833 6 28 34 33.8 24 10 11 3 5 65 72.7
Total 2253 766-1771 .433 261-708 .369 460-667 .690 307 742 1049 33.8 650 436 416 102 233 2253 72.7
New Mexico 2283 778-1693 .460 145-444 .327 582-780 .746 274 797 1071 34.5 615 419 403 109 189 2283 73.6

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

31 72.7 43.3 36.9 69.0 33.8 14.1 13.4 1.0 7.5 3.3
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